505624835 08/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5671638

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HANSPETER ROMER	06/05/2019
RETO ETTINGER	06/11/2019
FRIDOLIN GYSEL	06/05/2019
JÜRG RAST	06/24/2019
JONAS HILTI	06/06/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAMILTON BONADUZ AG
Street Address:	VIA CRUSCH 8
City:	BONADUZ
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	7402

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16469911

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:docketing@princelobel.comCorrespondent Name:PRINCE LOBEL TYE LLPAddress Line 1:ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3700

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107952.000098	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN A. TOLLEFSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian A. Tollefson/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050081 FRAME: 0940

505624835

source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 050081 FRAME: 0941

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF PATENT APPLICATION FOR THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

BE IT KNOWN THAT, for good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hercinafter ASSIGNOR(S)) by

Name: Hamilton Bonaduz AG

Address: Via Crusch 8, Bonaduz 7402 Switzerland

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE).

the receipt and adequacy of which of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE all his/her right, title and interest to and under the invention and application entitled:

PIPETTING DEVICE FOR AN IMPROVED PULSE-BASED PIPETTING OF LIQUID

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States ASSIGNOR(S) is/are the sole or a joint inventor and which application is identified herein and/or is further identified as follows:

U.S. Senal No.: 16/469.911 Filing Date: June 14, 2019

(Prince Label Tye LLP is hereby authorized to insert the serial or application number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all rights to recover damages for any and all past infringement; and

ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with said application and any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary.

ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, post-grant review, litigation or other legal or administrative proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, reissue, reexamination or extension thereof or Letters Patents, reissue patent, or reexamination certificate issued thereon, and all rights connected therewith, and to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, post-grant review, litigation or other legal or administrative proceeding.

ASSIGNOR(S) covenant(s) that he/she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) that ASSIGNEE may appoint any attorney or practitioner of ASSIGNEE's choice to prosecute any application or other legal or administrative proceeding involving said invention and ASSIGNOR(S) further acknowledge(s) that any attorney or practitioners so appointed by ASSIGNEE does not represent ASSIGNOR(S) and that such

PATENT REEL: 050081 FRAME: 0942 Prince Lobel Tye LLP 63255P US-WO

appointment by ASSIGNEE does not create any attorney-client relationship between ASSIGNOR(S) and any attorney or practitioner appointed by ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the undersigne	ed ASSIGNOR(S) has/ have affixed his/her signature
below.	
вv: <i>[[///25/</i>	DATE: 3.6.2013
BY: /////	DATE: 5 5 5
Assispeter Romer	
WITNESS(ES) (OPTIONAL)	
BY:	DATE:
BY:PRINTED NAME	ACC 1.4 Million (1.1 Million (1
BY: PRINTED NAME	DATE;
PRINTED NAME	
6 <i>[1]</i> 12	
BY: R. MV	DATE: 11.6.2019
Reto Ettinger	
WITNESS(ES) (OPTIONAL)	
RV-	DATE:
BY: PRINTED NAME	
BY:	DATE
PRINTED NAME	
, ra	w w
BY: 7. C - C	DATE: 5.6.2019
Fridolin Gysel	
WITNESS(ES) (OPTIONAL)	
, , ,	
BY:	DATE:
PRINTED NAME	
BY:PRINTED NAME	DATE:
PRINTED NAME	

BY: Val	DATE 246 13		
Mulk Wost			
WITNESS(ES) (OPTIONAL)			
BY:PRINTED NAME	DATE:		
BY:PRINTED NAME	DAŤŘ		
BY: Jonas Hilli	DATE: 06.06.19		
WITNESS(ES) (OPTIONAL)			
BY:PRINTED NAME	DATE		
BY:PRINTED NAME	DATE:		
A 2747 777 777 777 A 2 777 A 2 777 A 2 777 A 3			
ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED FOR AN Assignce Name: Hamilton Bonaduz AG	OUN BEHALF OF THE ASSIGNEE:		
Eignorean of Authorized Decision	16		
Typed/Printed Name of Authorized Person:	Thon Education		
Typed/Printed Name of Authorized Person: has Childright Title: IP Taking C Date: 2018-06-24			
NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED. THIS DOCUMENT MAY BE NOTARIZED IF DESIRED FOR FURTHER PROOF OF EXECUTION.			

PATENT REEL: 050081 FRAME: 0944

RECORDED: 08/16/2019